## PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

No:-A-10011/28/2019-PPC

Dated:24.11.2020

## OFFICE ORDER NO. 358 /2020-PPC

Sh. S.K. Singh, DDG(E) M & C, DG:DD is hereby declared as Link Officer to Sh. D.C. Shukla, DDG(Tech) Prasar Bharati Secretariat during his leave period commencing from 25.11.2020 to 04.12.2020.

2. This issues with the approval of the CEO Prasar Bharati.

(ALOK KUMAR ARMA) DIRECTOR (PERS) 011-23118410 ppcpbs@prasarbharati.gov.in

To,

- The officers concerned i.
- E-in-C (Broadcasting Operations)/E-in-C (Special Initiatives & Common Services) ii. iii.
- ADG(Tech), PB Sectt./ADG(HR) PB. iv.
- DDG(HR), DG:DD, Mandi House.
- DDG(HR) DG:AIR/ DDG(A) DG:AIR. v.
- vi. DDG(Admn) PB Sectt.
- vii. DDG(Tech) with the request to get the order uploaded in PB Website.
- viii Office orders folder
- ix Hindi Unit for hindi translation.

Copy for information to:

- 1. Staff Officer to CEO Prasar Bharati.
- 2. PS to Member(Finance), PBS
- 3. O/o CVO Prasar Bharati.